## **TUBOD-BAROY WATER DISTRICT**



Provincial Trade Center, Sagadan, Tubod, Lanao del Norte 9209 Tel No. 063-341-5313 Fax 063-223-6294

## INVITATION TO BID

## PURCHASE OF GENERATOR SET with TRAILER (SUPPLY, DELIVERY AND INSTALLATION)

- 1. The TUBOD-BAROY WATER DISTRICT, through the <u>CORPORATE OPERATING BUDGET</u> intends to apply the sum of **SEVEN HUNDRED THOUSAND** (700,000.00) being the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) to payments under the contract for **GENERATOR SET WITH THE TRAILER.** Bids received in excess of the ABC shall automatically rejected at bid opening.
- 2. The TUBOD-BAROY WATER DISTRICT now invites bids for **50KVA GENERATOR SET WITH TRAILER**. Delivery of the Goods is required **20 DAYS**.
- 3. Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using a non-discretionary "pass/fail"" criterion as specified in the Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act (RA) 9184, otherwise known as the "Government Procurement Reform Act".
- 4. Interested bidders may obtain further information from TUBOD-BAROY WATER DISTRICT and inspect the Bidding documents at the address given below during **Mondays to Fridays 8:00AM-5:00PM.**
- 5. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased by interested Bidders on <u>February 1, 2017</u> from the address below and upon payment of a non-refundable fee for the Bidding Documents in the amount of <u>One Thousand Pesos (1,000.00)</u>.

It may also be downloaded free of charge from the website of the Philippine Government Electronic Procurement System (PhilGEPS) and the website of Tubod-Baroy Water District, provided that Bidders shall pay the non-refundable fee for the Bidding Documents not later than the submission of their bids.

- 6. The TUBOD-BAROY WATER DISTRICT will hold a Pre-Bid conference on <u>10:30 AM February 7, 2017</u> at *Tubod-Baroy Water District Office*, *Sagadan*, *Tubod*, *lanao del Norte*, which shall be open only to all interested parties who have purchased the Bidding Documents.
- 7. Bid must be delivered to the address below on or before <u>February 20, 2017</u>. All Bids must be accompanied by a **bid security** in any of the acceptable forms and in the amount stated in ITB.

Bid opening shall be on <u>February 20</u>, <u>2017 at 10:30 o'clock in the morning</u> at <u>Tubod-Baroy Water</u> <u>District Office</u>. Bids will be opened in the presence of the Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at the address below. Late bids shall not be accepted.

**Bid Evaluation** shall be on February 21, 2017 at 2:00 o'clock in the afternoon at TBWD Office **Post-qualification** shall be on February 22, 2017 at 2:0'clock in the afternoon at TBWD Office **Approval of Resolution/Issuance of Notice of Award** shall be on February 22, 2017 at 3:00 o'clock in the afternoon at TBWD Office.

- 8. The TUBOD-BAROY WATER DISTRICT reserves the right to accept or reject any bid, to annul the bidding process, and to reject all bids at any time prior to contract award, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders.
- 9. For further information, please refer to:

KRYSTALE C. BUENCONSEJO BAC SECRETARIAT Tubod-Baroy Water District Sagadan, Tubod, Lanao del Norte 9209 Telefax No. 063-341-5313/0632276294 Email add: <a href="mailto:tbwd07@yahoo.com">tbwd07@yahoo.com</a>

Website: www.tubod-baroywaterdistrict.com

APPROVED BY:

NOVAVILLA E. DAYAK BAC CHAIRMAN